503708237 02/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3754878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
KUNG YING LAW		02/18/2016
YUT CHAI LOH		02/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEUNG WOH TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Street Address:	23 TUAS SOUTH STREET 1, JURONG INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	638033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15052805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondence will be sent to	the e	720-8383 -mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	(408)	720-8300
Email:	CHRI	S_MARSHALL@BSTZ.COM
Correspondent Name:	BLAK	ELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
Address Line 1:	1279	OAKMEAD PARKWAY
Address Line 4:	SUNN	IYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5005P005D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LESTER J. VINCENT
SIGNATURE:		/LESTER J. VINCENT/
DATE SIGNED:		02/24/2016
Total Attachments: 2 source=5005P005D_Assignment#p source=5005P005D_Assignment#p		

SSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 5005P005
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt an	nd sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Kung Ying LAW a	and Yut Chai LOH
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>CHEUNG WOH TEC</u>	CHNOLOGIES LTD.
a company (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university,	of <u>SINGAPORE</u> ,
having a principal place of business at 23 Tuas South Str	eet 1. Jurong Industrial Estate.
Singapore 638033, SINGAPORE	
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal repre for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to an are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision the non-provisional application may have a declaration ex- concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or	ny and all inventions or improvements that onal) for the United States patent which for ecuted by the undersigned prior hereto or
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A HARD DI	ISK DRIVE BASE PLATE WITH AN
EXTENDED HEIGHT	
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for sai number and filing date of said patent application w	
United States Patent Application Number14/555.483	filed November 26, 2014
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provision provisional applications, utility applications, design applica applications, continued prosecution applications, continual applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, re patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the U of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all origin certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be iss countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and of said United States application;	ations, divisional applications, continuation tion-in-part applications, substitute eexaminations, extensions, and all other United States and all foreign countries on a nal patents, reissued patents, reexaminatio used in the United States and all foreign
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represer and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will exec provisional applications, utility applications, design applica applications, continued prosecution applications, continual applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, re patent applications on any and all said inventions or impro assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; comm	without charge to, but at the expense of, ntatives, to carry out in good faith the inten cute all provisional applications, non- ations, divisional applications, continuation tion-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other evements; execute all rightful oaths,

assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please	Sign and Date Below:	
JANUARY 18 , 2018 Date	Signature	Source .
	Kuns Ying LAW Printed/Typed Name	
JANUARY 18	Signature	ine onice
	Y <u>ut Chai LOH</u> Printed/Typed Name	n na sana in
Date	Signature	
	Printed/Typed Name	A.C., (C.)+
100.000 - 000.0000 - 000.000000000000000		
Date	Signature	nan anay .
	Printed/Typed Name	
	Assignment Document Return / BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLO 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300	Address: DR & ZAFMAN LLP
	• 2 •	Rev. 1/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 037819 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 02/24/2016